
2017 Ohio Valley Conference
Team Statistics Through games of Jan 09, 2018

(Conference games)

SCORING OFFENSE G TD FG XPT 2XP DXP Saf Pts Avg/G
1. Jacksonville State 8 35 9 32 0 0 1 271 33.9
2. Austin Peay 8 27 4 27 0 0 0 201 25.1
3. Eastern Kentucky 8 22 9 18 2 0 0 181 22.6
4. Tennessee State 7 17 9 16 0 0 2 149 21.3
5. Southeast Missouri 8 22 4 21 0 0 2 169 21.1
6. Eastern Illinois 8 18 9 14 0 0 0 149 18.6
7. Murray State 7 14 8 13 0 0 0 121 17.3
8. UT Martin 8 16 8 16 0 0 0 136 17.0
9. Tennessee Tech 8 16 7 16 0 0 0 133 16.6

SCORING DEFENSE G TD FG XPT 2XP DXP Saf Pts Avg/G
1. Jacksonville State 8 14 2 11 1 0 0 103 12.9
2. UT Martin 8 13 4 13 0 0 1 105 13.1
3. Southeast Missouri 8 15 13 13 0 0 0 142 17.8
4. Austin Peay 8 20 5 17 1 0 0 154 19.2
5. Eastern Illinois 8 21 12 20 0 0 1 184 23.0
6. Tennessee State 7 22 8 20 0 0 1 178 25.4
7. Murray State 7 25 6 23 0 0 0 191 27.3
8. Eastern Kentucky 8 27 11 27 0 0 1 224 28.0
9. Tennessee Tech 8 30 6 29 0 0 1 229 28.6

TOTAL OFFENSE G Rush Pass Plays Yards Avg/P TD Avg/G
1. Jacksonville State 8 2068 1229 544 3297 6.1 33 412.1
2. Austin Peay 8 2101 942 532 3043 5.7 27 380.4
3. Eastern Illinois 8 1258 1389 554 2647 4.8 18 330.9
4. Eastern Kentucky 8 942 1693 539 2635 4.9 22 329.4
5. Southeast Missouri 8 1170 1231 495 2401 4.9 20 300.1
6. Tennessee State 7 727 1277 442 2004 4.5 13 286.3
7. Tennessee Tech 8 874 1395 523 2269 4.3 15 283.6
8. UT Martin 8 910 1281 479 2191 4.6 12 273.9
9. Murray State 7 331 1488 486 1819 3.7 13 259.9

TOTAL DEFENSE G Rush Pass Plays Yards Avg/P TD Avg/G
1. Jacksonville State 8 377 1227 484 1604 3.3 13 200.5
2. UT Martin 8 1100 1073 489 2173 4.4 12 271.6
3. Austin Peay 8 1025 1329 512 2354 4.6 18 294.2
4. Tennessee State 7 1270 897 447 2167 4.8 20 309.6
5. Eastern Illinois 8 1100 1559 567 2659 4.7 19 332.4
6. Eastern Kentucky 8 1238 1490 518 2728 5.3 22 341.0
7. Southeast Missouri 8 1165 1604 544 2769 5.1 15 346.1
8. Murray State 7 1591 1016 516 2607 5.1 24 372.4
9. Tennessee Tech 8 1515 1730 517 3245 6.3 30 405.6

RUSHING OFFENSE G Att. Yards Avg/A Long TD Avg/G
1. Austin Peay 8 391 2101 5.4 74 19 262.6
2. Jacksonville State 8 367 2068 5.6 61 22 258.5
3. Eastern Illinois 8 324 1258 3.9 76 9 157.2
4. Southeast Missouri 8 270 1170 4.3 77 10 146.2
5. Eastern Kentucky 8 274 942 3.4 72 13 117.8
6. UT Martin 8 288 910 3.2 51 3 113.8
7. Tennessee Tech 8 279 874 3.1 41 5 109.2
8. Tennessee State 7 260 727 2.8 29 3 103.9
9. Murray State 7 203 331 1.6 48 3 47.3

RUSHING DEFENSE G Att. Yards Avg/A Long TD Avg/G
1. Jacksonville State 8 239 377 1.6 51 3 47.1
2. Austin Peay 8 259 1025 4.0 55 6 128.1
3. Eastern Illinois 8 319 1100 3.4 41 13 137.5

UT Martin 8 298 1100 3.7 68 10 137.5
5. Southeast Missouri 8 321 1165 3.6 74 5 145.6
6. Eastern Kentucky 8 309 1238 4.0 77 11 154.8
7. Tennessee State 7 277 1270 4.6 50 12 181.4
8. Tennessee Tech 8 303 1515 5.0 76 13 189.4
9. Murray State 7 331 1591 4.8 72 14 227.3

PASS OFFENSE G Comp-Att-Int Pct. Yds Avg/A TD Avg/G
1. Murray State 7 154-283-4 54.4 1488 5.3 10 212.6
2. Eastern Kentucky 8 150-265-14 56.6 1693 6.4 9 211.6
3. Tennessee State 7 95-182-7 52.2 1277 7.0 10 182.4
4. Tennessee Tech 8 124-244-8 50.8 1395 5.7 10 174.4
5. Eastern Illinois 8 115-230-12 50.0 1389 6.0 9 173.6
6. UT Martin 8 106-191-4 55.5 1281 6.7 9 160.1
7. Southeast Missouri 8 112-225-4 49.8 1231 5.5 10 153.9
8. Jacksonville State 8 94-177-6 53.1 1229 6.9 11 153.6
9. Austin Peay 8 73-141-4 51.8 942 6.7 8 117.8

PASS DEFENSE G Comp-Att-Int Pct. Yds Avg/A TD Avg/G
1. Tennessee State 7 96-170-10 56.5 897 5.3 8 128.1
2. UT Martin 8 96-191-7 50.3 1073 5.6 2 134.1
3. Murray State 7 99-185-10 53.5 1016 5.5 10 145.1
4. Jacksonville State 8 111-245-7 45.3 1227 5.0 10 153.4
5. Austin Peay 8 132-253-6 52.2 1329 5.3 12 166.1
6. Eastern Kentucky 8 115-209-4 55.0 1490 7.1 11 186.2
7. Eastern Illinois 8 142-248-7 57.3 1559 6.3 6 194.9
8. Southeast Missouri 8 106-223-7 47.5 1604 7.2 10 200.5
9. Tennessee Tech 8 126-214-5 58.9 1730 8.1 17 216.2

PASS EFFICIENCY G Comp-Att-Int Pct. Yds Avg/G TD Effic.
1. Jacksonville State 8 94-177-6 53.1 1229 153.6 11 125.2
2. UT Martin 8 106-191-4 55.5 1281 160.1 9 123.2
3. Tennessee State 7 95-182-7 52.2 1277 182.4 10 121.6
4. Austin Peay 8 73-141-4 51.8 942 117.8 8 120.9
5. Eastern Kentucky 8 150-265-14 56.6 1693 211.6 9 110.9
6. Murray State 7 154-283-4 54.4 1488 212.6 10 107.4
7. Southeast Missouri 8 112-225-4 49.8 1231 153.9 10 106.8
8. Tennessee Tech 8 124-244-8 50.8 1395 174.4 10 105.8
9. Eastern Illinois 8 115-230-12 50.0 1389 173.6 9 103.2

PASS DEFENSE EFFIC. G Comp-Att-Int Pct. Yds Avg/G TD Effic.
1. UT Martin 8 96-191-7 50.3 1073 134.1 2 93.6
2. Jacksonville State 8 111-245-7 45.3 1227 153.4 10 95.1
3. Tennessee State 7 96-170-10 56.5 897 128.1 8 104.6
4. Murray State 7 99-185-10 53.5 1016 145.1 10 106.7
5. Austin Peay 8 132-253-6 52.2 1329 166.1 12 107.2
6. Eastern Illinois 8 142-248-7 57.3 1559 194.9 6 112.4
7. Southeast Missouri 8 106-223-7 47.5 1604 200.5 10 116.5
8. Eastern Kentucky 8 115-209-4 55.0 1490 186.2 11 128.4
9. Tennessee Tech 8 126-214-5 58.9 1730 216.2 17 148.3
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KICKOFF RETURNS G No. Yards TD Long Avg.
1. Eastern Kentucky 8 24 639 0 57 26.6
2. UT Martin 8 19 502 1 95 26.4
3. Jacksonville State 8 19 466 1 87 24.5
4. Tennessee State 7 30 675 1 96 22.5
5. Southeast Missouri 8 24 518 1 93 21.6
6. Tennessee Tech 8 27 559 0 31 20.7
7. Murray State 7 24 458 0 44 19.1
8. Eastern Illinois 8 24 406 0 49 16.9
9. Austin Peay 8 25 374 0 34 15.0

PUNT RETURN AVG G No. Yards TD Long Avg.
1. UT Martin 8 12 173 2 67 14.4
2. Austin Peay 8 8 106 0 35 13.2
3. Jacksonville State 8 13 143 0 42 11.0
4. Southeast Missouri 8 12 115 0 37 9.6
5. Murray State 7 9 71 0 26 7.9
6. Eastern Illinois 8 13 99 0 57 7.6
7. Tennessee Tech 8 12 82 0 14 6.8
8. Tennessee State 7 11 41 0 10 3.7
9. Eastern Kentucky 8 9 28 0 20 3.1

INTERCEPTIONS G No. Yards TD Long Avg.
1. Tennessee State 7 10 168 3 44 16.8
2. Murray State 7 10 86 0 40 8.6
3. Southeast Missouri 8 7 69 1 27 9.9
4. Eastern Illinois 8 7 46 0 49 6.6
5. Jacksonville State 8 7 157 1 73 22.4
6. UT Martin 8 7 94 0 42 13.4
7. Austin Peay 8 6 25 0 18 4.2
8. Tennessee Tech 8 5 49 0 46 9.8
9. Eastern Kentucky 8 4 79 0 39 19.8

PUNTING G No. Yards Avg/P Ret. Avg/R TB Net/P
1. Eastern Kentucky 8 46 2045 44.5 44 1.0 3 42.2
2. UT Martin 8 40 1578 39.5 60 1.5 1 37.5
3. Jacksonville State 8 39 1463 37.5 29 0.7 1 36.3
4. Austin Peay 8 41 1671 40.8 103 2.5 5 35.8
5. Tennessee Tech 8 48 1861 38.8 65 1.4 4 35.8
6. Eastern Illinois 8 50 1884 37.7 47 0.9 3 35.5
7. Southeast Missouri 8 53 2004 37.8 100 1.9 3 34.8
8. Tennessee State 7 40 1509 37.7 117 2.9 1 34.3
9. Murray State 7 59 2317 39.3 293 5.0 2 33.6

KICKOFF COVERAGE G No. Yards Avg. Ret. TB NetAvg
1. Southeast Missouri 8 33 1993 60.4 523 6 40.0
2. Tennessee Tech 8 30 1740 58.0 288 11 39.2
3. Murray State 7 25 1487 59.5 311 8 39.0
4. Tennessee State 7 32 1781 55.7 405 7 37.5
5. UT Martin 8 31 1771 57.1 439 8 36.5
6. Jacksonville State 8 52 2956 56.8 775 13 35.7
7. Eastern Kentucky 8 38 2122 55.8 652 5 35.4
8. Austin Peay 8 39 2020 51.8 567 4 34.7
9. Eastern Illinois 8 30 1678 55.9 637 2 33.0

FIELD GOALS G Made Att Pct.
1. Eastern Kentucky 8 9 13  . 6 9 2

Eastern Illinois 8 9 13  . 6 9 2
Tennessee State 7 9 13  . 6 9 2

4. Murray State 7 8 12  . 6 6 7
5. Jacksonville State 8 9 14  . 6 4 3
6. Tennessee Tech 8 7 11  . 6 3 6
7. Austin Peay 8 4 7  . 5 7 1
8. UT Martin 8 8 15  . 5 3 3
9. Southeast Missouri 8 4 12  . 3 3 3

PAT KICKING G Made Att Pct.
1. Austin Peay 8 27 27 1.000

UT Martin 8 16 16 1.000
Tennessee State 7 16 16 1.000
Tennessee Tech 8 16 16 1.000

5. Southeast Missouri 8 21 22  . 9 5 5
6. Jacksonville State 8 32 34  . 9 4 1
7. Murray State 7 13 14  . 9 2 9
8. Eastern Kentucky 8 18 20  . 9 0 0
9. Eastern Illinois 8 14 17  . 8 2 4

SACKS BY G No. Yards Avg/G
1. Southeast Missouri 8 32 208 4.00
2. Jacksonville State 8 23 194 2.88
3. Austin Peay 8 18 83 2.25
4. Eastern Kentucky 8 15 95 1.88
5. Murray State 7 14 74 2.00
6. Eastern Illinois 8 12 81 1.50
7. Tennessee Tech 8 9 62 1.12

UT Martin 8 9 74 1.12
9. Tennessee State 7 6 34 0.86

SACKS AGAINST G No. Yards Avg/G
1. Eastern Kentucky 8 6 43 0.75
2. Austin Peay 8 8 45 1.00
3. Southeast Missouri 8 10 73 1.25
4. Jacksonville State 8 12 63 1.50
5. Eastern Illinois 8 16 77 2.00
6. Tennessee Tech 8 18 112 2.25
7. UT Martin 8 19 144 2.38
8. Tennessee State 7 24 156 3.43
9. Murray State 7 25 192 3.57

FIRST DOWNS G Rush Pass Pen Total Avg/G
1. Jacksonville State 8 97 57 18 172 21.5
2. Austin Peay 8 102 41 7 150 18.8
3. Tennessee Tech 8 47 70 23 140 17.5
4. Eastern Kentucky 8 43 73 18 134 16.8
5. Eastern Illinois 8 61 59 13 133 16.6
6. UT Martin 8 47 60 12 119 14.9
7. Southeast Missouri 8 50 52 13 115 14.4
8. Tennessee State 7 48 51 7 106 15.1
9. Murray State 7 27 60 13 100 14.3
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OPPONENT 1ST DOWNS G Rush Pass Pen Total Avg/G
1. Jacksonville State 8 34 52 23 109 13.6
2. Tennessee State 7 57 44 11 112 16.0
3. UT Martin 8 55 48 23 126 15.8
4. Austin Peay 8 53 65 10 128 16.0
5. Eastern Kentucky 8 61 63 10 134 16.8
6. Murray State 7 73 54 8 135 19.3
7. Tennessee Tech 8 68 61 7 136 17.0
8. Southeast Missouri 8 62 67 13 142 17.8
9. Eastern Illinois 8 59 69 19 147 18.4

3RD-DOWN CONVERSIONS G Conv. Att. Pct.
1. Jacksonville State 8 57 117 48.7
2. Austin Peay 8 45 109 41.3
3. Tennessee State 7 36 99 36.4
4. UT Martin 8 39 111 35.1
5. Eastern Kentucky 8 42 122 34.4
6. Southeast Missouri 8 37 115 32.2
7. Eastern Illinois 8 34 122 27.9
8. Tennessee Tech 8 30 109 27.5
9. Murray State 7 31 119 26.1

OPP 3RD-DN CONVERT G Conv. Att. Pct.
1. Jacksonville State 8 30 114 26.3
2. UT Martin 8 34 108 31.5
3. Eastern Illinois 8 40 124 32.3
4. Murray State 7 35 106 33.0
5. Southeast Missouri 8 40 121 33.1
6. Eastern Kentucky 8 40 114 35.1
7. Tennessee State 7 35 97 36.1
8. Austin Peay 8 47 118 39.8
9. Tennessee Tech 8 50 121 41.3

4TH-DOWN CONVERSIONS G Conv. Att. Pct.
1. Jacksonville State 8 3 3 100.0
2. Tennessee State 7 5 7 71.4
3. Austin Peay 8 7 13 53.8
4. UT Martin 8 5 11 45.5

Southeast Missouri 8 5 11 45.5
6. Murray State 7 5 12 41.7
7. Eastern Illinois 8 5 13 38.5
8. Tennessee Tech 8 5 16 31.2
9. Eastern Kentucky 8 3 11 27.3

OPP 4TH-DN CONVERT G Conv. Att. Pct.
1. Tennessee State 7 2 9 22.2
2. Southeast Missouri 8 5 16 31.2
3. Murray State 7 4 11 36.4
4. UT Martin 8 3 8 37.5
5. Austin Peay 8 5 11 45.5
6. Jacksonville State 8 6 13 46.2
7. Eastern Kentucky 8 5 9 55.6
8. Eastern Illinois 8 8 13 61.5
9. Tennessee Tech 8 5 7 71.4

PENALTIES G No. Yards Avg/G
1. Tennessee Tech 8 47 320 40.0
2. Murray State 7 38 348 49.7
3. Eastern Kentucky 8 49 434 54.2
4. Austin Peay 8 55 440 55.0
5. Eastern Illinois 8 60 473 59.1
6. Southeast Missouri 8 53 517 64.6
7. Jacksonville State 8 57 524 65.5
8. UT Martin 8 62 566 70.8
9. Tennessee State 7 62 530 75.7

OPPONENT PENALTIES G No. Yards Avg/G
1. Tennessee Tech 8 76 719 89.9
2. Jacksonville State 8 54 508 63.5
3. Tennessee State 7 46 424 60.6
4. Eastern Illinois 8 52 462 57.8
5. Eastern Kentucky 8 56 452 56.5
6. Murray State 7 47 392 56.0
7. UT Martin 8 51 421 52.6
8. Southeast Missouri 8 54 413 51.6
9. Austin Peay 8 47 361 45.1

TIME OF POSSESSION G Total possession Avg/G
1. UT Martin 8 256:05 32:00
2. Jacksonville State 8 253:15 31:39
3. Austin Peay 8 251:38 31:27
4. Tennessee State 7 213:56 30:33
5. Eastern Kentucky 8 242:07 30:15
6. Tennessee Tech 8 240:17 30:02
7. Southeast Missouri 8 231:55 28:59
8. Eastern Illinois 8 220:30 27:33
9. Murray State 7 190:17 27:11

TURNOVER MARGIN
Gained Lost

Fum Int Tot Fum Int Tot Margin Per/G
1. Murray State 7 9 10 19 9 4 13 +6 0.86
2. Southeast Missouri 8 6 7 13 4 4 8 +5 0.62
3. Jacksonville State 8 6 7 13 6 6 12 +1 0.12

Austin Peay 8 6 6 12 7 4 11 +1 0.12
5. UT Martin 8 7 7 14 10 4 14 +0 0.00
6. Tennessee Tech 8 7 5 12 7 8 15 -3 -0.38

Eastern Illinois 8 8 7 15 6 12 18 -3 -0.38
8. Tennessee State 7 2 10 12 8 7 15 -3 -0.43
9. Eastern Kentucky 8 11 4 15 5 14 19 -4 -0.50

RED ZONE OFFENSE G Scores Pct. TDs (R-P) FGs TurnO
1. Murray State 7 12-13 92.3 5 1-4 7-7 0
2. Tennessee Tech 8 12-14 85.7 9 4-5 3-4 0
3. Jacksonville State 8 29-35 82.9 23 18-5 6-7 2
4. Austin Peay 8 23-29 79.3 20 16-4 3-6 2
5. Eastern Kentucky 8 23-30 76.7 16 11-5 7-10 1
6. Eastern Illinois 8 18-24 75.0 12 9-3 6-10 1
7. Tennessee State 7 14-19 73.7 9 3-6 5-7 1
8. Southeast Missouri 8 17-25 68.0 13 7-6 4-8 2
9. UT Martin 8 16-26 61.5 8 3-5 8-14 2



2017 Ohio Valley Conference
Team Statistics Through games of Jan 09, 2018

(Conference games)

RED ZONE DEFENSE G Scores Pct. TDs (R-P) FGs TurnO
1. Jacksonville State 8 5-10 50.0 3 2-1 2-4 3
2. UT Martin 8 15-24 62.5 11 10-1 4-8 0
3. Southeast Missouri 8 17-26 65.4 8 3-5 9-14 0
4. Tennessee Tech 8 24-34 70.6 19 10-9 5-10 4
5. Murray State 7 21-29 72.4 17 13-4 4-10 1
6. Eastern Illinois 8 21-25 84.0 13 10-3 8-9 2
7. Austin Peay 8 19-21 90.5 14 5-9 5-5 1
8. Tennessee State 7 20-22 90.9 15 9-6 5-6 0
9. Eastern Kentucky 8 22-24 91.7 15 10-5 7-7 0

ON-SIDE KICKS BY G Recovered Attempts Success%
1. Eastern Kentucky 8 2 2 100.0
2. UT Martin 8 1 2 50.0
3. Tennessee Tech 8 0 2 0.0

Murray State 7 0 2 0.0
Southeast Missouri 8 0 1 0.0
Eastern Illinois 8 0 1 0.0
Jacksonville State 8 0 0 0.0
Tennessee State 7 0 0 0.0
Austin Peay 8 0 0 0.0

ON-SIDE KICKS AGAINST G Recovered Attempts Success%
1. Austin Peay 8 0 2 0.0

Murray State 7 0 1 0.0
Tennessee Tech 8 0 0 0.0
Eastern Illinois 8 0 0 0.0
Tennessee State 7 0 0 0.0
Jacksonville State 8 0 0 0.0

7. Eastern Kentucky 8 1 4 25.0
8. Southeast Missouri 8 1 2 50.0
9. UT Martin 8 1 1 100.0

ATTENDANCE Home Away Neutral Total
Austin Peay 4-8389 4-11208 0-0 8-9799
Eastern Illinois 4-4430 4-6043 0-0 8-5236
Eastern Kentucky 4-8112 4-7614 0-0 8-7863
Jacksonville State 4-17243 4-6524 0-0 8-11884
Murray State 4-5022 3-7397 0-0 7-6040
Southeast Missouri 4-3074 4-9378 0-0 8-6226
Tennessee State 3-13611 4-9728 0-0 7-11392
Tennessee Tech 4-6284 4-4894 0-0 8-5589
UT Martin 4-3819 4-5644 0-0 8-4732
Totals 35-7609 35-7609 0-0 70-7609


